Sunstat	GOOCE Exercis Name	2004	057
City/State/Zi	Address Phone #	Office Use C	nly
1. Pinelk (Corpor	auon rame)	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) (Document #)	
	Pick up time Will wait Photocop	Certified Copy Certificate of Sta	tus 6-29-99
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	AMENDMENTS: Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Director 600002 ***1	29251869 7/9901041010 762.50 ****293.75
Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	AL	SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 99 JUL - 7 PM 3: 42
	Reinstatement Trademark Other	Short is an initials	1333 1333

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

PINELLAS L.L.C.

Pursuant to section 608.407, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby files these Articles of Organization as follows:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is "Pinellas L.L.C.".

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 708 Commerce Way, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The Limited Liability Company's existence shall begin on June 29, 1999 and shall be perpetual thereafter.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name and address of the managing member is: James L. Heaton, Advanced Barricades & Signing, Inc., 708 Commerce Way, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has hereunto set his hand and seal this 29th day of June, 1999.

Name: K. Lawrence Gragg

Title: Authorized Representative

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Pinellas L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "LLC"), deposes and says:

- 1. The LLC has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$100.00.
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is approximately \$150,000.
 - 4. The total amount of paragraphs 2 and 3 above is \$150,100.

Name: K. Lawrence Gragg

Title: Authorized Representative

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

SECRETARY UT OR DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OG 1111 -7 PM 3: 42

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent:

Pinellas L.L.C., desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated White & Case LLP, 200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4900, Miami, Florida 33131, as its initial Registered Office and has named K. Lawrence Gragg, located at said address as its initial Registered Agent.

Bv

Name: K. Lawrence Gragg

Title: Authorized Representative

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated limited liability company, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent.

Bv:

Name: K. Lawrence Gragg

Title: Registered Agent

SION OF CORPORATIONS